# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3929131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 010425 Frame 0918. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE MEDIADNA, COM SHOULD BE MEDIADNA, INC.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER KNAUFT	11/23/1999

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIADNA, INC.	
Street Address:	2223 AVENIDA DE LA PLAYA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 105	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5845281

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6506174000

Email: Pharrison@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLC

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-2284

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003597-1250-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA HARRISON		
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Harrison/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/21/2016		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503882481 REEL: 039113 FRAME: 0410

Client Code:	MEDIDNA.001A
--------------	--------------

REC



me america original accuments or copy thereo

12.6.99

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PAIL....

1. Name of conveying party: 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Christopher L. Knault

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes (X)

Name: MediaDNA, Inc.

Internal Address. Suite 105 Street Address: 2223 Avenida de la Playa City: La Jolla State: California ZIP: 92037

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

Yes (X)

Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

() Merger

() Security Agreement

(1) Change of Name

Other.

Execution Date: November 23, 1999

4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

Patent No.: 5,845,281 Issue Date: December 1, 1998

Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Eric M. Nelson

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No. MEDIDNA.001A

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40

()

(X) Enclosed

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eric M. Nelson

Name of Person Signing

Date

43,829

Registration No

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\DOCS\EMN\EMN-4055.DOC 113099

127 (c./1949 DR6 Tell 10000116 0845281

01 (0.58)

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0918 **PATENT** 

REEL: 039113 FRAME: 0411

PATENT Client Code: MEDIDNA.001A

Page 1 of 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher L. Knauft, a United States citizen, residing at 11813 Aspen View Drive, San Diego, California 92128, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A DATA OBJECT SO AS TO COMPLY WITH PREDETERMINED CONDITIONS FOR USAGE for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 08/594,811, filed January 31, 1996;

AND WHEREAS, MediaDNA, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2223 Avenida de la Playa, Suite 105, La Jolla, California 92037, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reletters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

hoper patent protection	tot sata improvements in an count	.103.
IN TESTIMON	IY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h	nand and seal this 25 day of Nove-ber 1997
		Ch 214
•		Christopher L. Knauft
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} ss.	

On 11/33/1994, before me, 11/19 (OPRRILLO, NOVINEY PUBLICE), personally appeared Christopher L. Knauft personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ios), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

S:\DOCS\EMN\EMN-4036.DOC 112299

L. A. CARRILLO
Commission # 1179449
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Apr 11, 2002

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999** 

**PATENT** 

S.a. Carriello

Notary Signature

REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0919

PATENT

**REEL: 039113 FRAME: 0412** 

RECORDED: 06/21/2016